PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
Name			Execution Date	
Karl-Henrik Oscar B	Bladh		10/07/2010	
Kjell Ake Hagstrom			10/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Ideutveckling AB			
Street Address:	Lyckakersgatan 32			
City:	Halmstad			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	30237			
Name:	Valuable Import Technology			
Street Address:	Ryssviksvagen 2A			
Internal Address:	Box 74			
City:	Nacka			
State/Country:	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	13107			
	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: D64		D642395		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (330)244-1173				
Correspondence wil		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	ressful.	
-	Phone: 330-244-1174			
Phone:				
-	info@sa	ndandsebolt.com		

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2615021US2AD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sebolt		
Total Attachments: 3 source=2615021US2AD Inv to Numera assignment#page1.tif source=2615021US2AD Inv to Numera assignment#page2.tif source=2615021US2AD Inv to Numera assignment#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Karl-Henrik Oscar Bladh, of Prosten Bergs väg 3, 30292 Halmstad, Sweden; and Kjell Åke Hagström, of Lyckåkersgatan 32, 30237 Halmstad, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled MINI FURNITURE CHAIR for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Numéra Idéutveckling AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having place of business at Lyckåkersgatan 32; 30237 Halmstad, Sweden, and Valuable Import Technology St of Sweden AB, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having place of business at Box 74, Ryssviksvägen 2A; 13107 Nacka, Sweden, are desirous of acquiring and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Karl-Henrik Oscar Bladh and Kjell Åke Hagström hereby sell, assign and transfer to Numéra Idéutveckling AB and Valuable Import Technology St of Sweden AB the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Numéra Idéutveckling AB and Valuable Import Technology St of Sweden AB for their own use and benefit, and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the

Page #1

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 026834 FRAME: 0560 term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Numéra Idéutveckling AB and Valuable Import Technology St of Sweden AB or their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Numéra Idéutveckling AB and Valuable Import Technology St of Sweden AB their successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at HumshA (City), Country of Sweden,

This _ ____ day of _____, 2010

Karl-Henrik Oscar Bladh

Kjell Åke Hagström

Assignment

Page #2

PATENT REEL: 026834 FRAME: 0561

Witness

Witness

MATHILDA NILSSON Name:

Name: RASMUS OLSSON

/ Address: PROSTEN BERGS V.J Address: ARKITEKTGATAN 6 302 92 HALMISTAD

.

30237 HACMSTAD SWEDEN

Assignment

PATENT **REEL: 026834 FRAME: 0562**

RECORDED: 08/31/2011

Page #3

.